

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

Date: Dec. 2, 2024

Media Contact: Lindsey Caroon

lcaroon@adproresults.com | 701-340-7140

Pikes Peak United Way Plans Wrap Party for Donated Holiday Gifts

Colorado Springs, Colo. — <u>Pikes Peak United Way</u> is hosting a community gift wrap party where attendees will wrap donated gifts for each of the 360 students enrolled at Colorado Springs School District 11's Monroe Elementary School.

Pikes Peak United Way collects two gifts for every student in the school: something they want and something they need. Over 700 gifts will be wrapped at the party. The community gathers to wrap presents from 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. on Tuesday, December 3, at Trainwreck, 812 S. Sierra Madre St. United Way staff will deliver gifts to the students on Dec. 16.

This is a ticketed event. While the event is open to the media, tickets for the general public are limited.

WHAT

Pikes Peak United Way School Gift Wrapping Party

WHO

Community members, teachers, Pikes Peak United Way leadership team

WHEN

Tuesday, Dec. 3, at 5:30 p.m.

WHERE

Trainwreck, 812 S. Sierra Madre Street, Colorado Springs

WHY

Gift wrap party to wrap over 700 presents; two for every student enrolled at Monroe Elementary School

###

About Pikes Peak United Way: The mission of Pikes Peak United Way is to enhance youth success and family stability in the Pikes Peak region by leading and lifting the most vulnerable in our community with mentorship, life resources, and real job opportunities. Visit https://www.ppunitedway.org/ for more information. #LiveUnited